The expenditure on creation of
169 posts of Vice-Principal will be
Rs.34777060.00 (Rupees three crore seven lakh
seventy seven thousand and sixty only).

(2) For abolition of 206 posts of
head-master which will curtail the Government
expenditure by Rs.3,74,33,500-00 (Rupees three
crore seventy four lakh thirty three thousand
and five hundred only) by creation of 169 posts
of Vice Principal and abolition of 206 posts of
head-master- There will be a net annual saving

of Rs-26„56,440-00 (Rupees twenty six lakh fifty
six thousand four hundred and forty only) in
GSovernment expenditure.

(3) For retention of 20 posts of
head-master to accommodate the 20 remaining
head-masters-

(4) For upgrading the post of the head of a
middle school from that of existing head master-
to that of vice-principal-

-3